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Unemployment Rate  (Nov 2024)

Median Household Income (2022) $72,878

12,644

6,698

4.0%

Civilian Labor Force  (Nov 2024)

Population (2023)

Per Capita Personal Income (2023) $66,382

14.0%Poverty Rate (2022)

Valley County Economic Overview



Valley County Labor Force And Economic Profile, December 2024

1. Valley County Demographic Characteristics, 2022 5-Year ACS

2. Labor Force Growth, November 2023 to November 2024

 Valley County

Total Population 11,830

   White alone, not hispanic 11,577

   Black or African American alone, not hispanic 7

   Native American alone, not hispanic 1

   Asian alone, not hispanic 6

   Hispanic, or Latino (of any race) 170

   Male 6,165

   Female 5,665

   Median age 48.9

   Under 18 years 2,106

   Over 18 years 9,724

   Over 65 years 3,103

   21 years and over 9,441

0.0%
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1.4%

47.9%
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26.2%

1,854,109

0.7%
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49.6%

36.9

24.5%

16.3%

38.5

67.1%

State of 

Idaho (%)

Race and Ethnicity

Gender

Age

   Less than 9th grade 172

   High school graduate (with equivalencies) 2,497

   Some college, no degree 1,855

   Associate's degree 880

   Bachelor's degree 2,184

   Graduate or professional degree 1,195

Educational Attainment (Population 25 years and Over)

2.1%

17.2%

16.4%

6.5%

13.2%

6.6%

1.5%

21.1%

15.7%

7.4%

18.5%

10.1%

   

Median Household Income $72,878 - $70,214

United 

States  (%)

331,097,593

65.9%

12.5%

0.8%

5.8%

18.7%

$75,149

9.2%

14.3%

6.0%

13.5%

18.0%

3.2%

16.5%

69.0%

77.9%

22.1%

50.4%

49.6%

75.5%

Valley County 

(%)

Source: US Census Bureau, American Community Survey 5-Year Estimates

Labor Force Employment Unemployed Unemployment Rate

6,698 6,433 265 4.0%November 2024

6,422 6,188 234 3.6%November 2023

4.3% 4.0% 13.2% 0.4%YoY % Change

Source: Idaho Department of Labor- Local Area Unemployment Statistics (LAUS)
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(as Percentage) County State of Idaho United States

County 11 6.9 5.7 5.2 4.4 3.8 4 8.1 5.3 3.7 3.7 3.9 4.1 3.5 3.7 4.2 4.3 4.1 3.9 4.2 4.3 4

State of Idaho 6.1 4.8 4.1 3.8 3.2 2.9 2.9 5.3 3.6 2.7 3.1 3.3 3.3 3.3 3.3 3.3 3.4 3.5 3.5 3.6 3.7 3.7

United States 7.4 6.2 5.3 4.9 4.4 3.9 3.7 8.1 5.3 3.6 3.6 3.7 3.9 3.8 3.9 4 4.1 4.3 4.2 4.1 4.1 4.2
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Source: Idaho Department of Labor- Local Area Unemployment Statistics (LAUS)

Source: Idaho Department of Labor- Local Area Unemployment Statistics (LAUS)

3. Seasonally-Adjusted Unemployment Rate, 2013 to November 2024

4. Seasonally-Adjusted Labor Force and Employment, 2013 to November 2024

Page 3 of 8Idaho Department of Labor, Communications & Research 



Valley County Labor Force And Economic Profile, December 2024

5. Industry Employment and Wages, 2013, 2022, and 2023

Supersector Average 

Wages

Average 

Employment

Average 

Employment

Average 

Wages

Average 

Employment

Average 

Wages

2013 2022 2023

Total Covered Wages $48,5355,3913,776 $32,779 5,078 $46,574

Natural Resources and Mining $75,2007489 $52,764 74 $72,416

Construction $50,326463256 $34,253 452 $48,416

Manufacturing $43,9574630 $27,642 46 $39,429

Trade,Transportation, and 

Utilities

$48,372947709 $29,696 893 $45,021

Information $73,3313483 $53,176 37 $67,104

Financial Activities $46,140273216 $34,094 279 $44,123

Professional and Business 

Services

$62,827266105 $40,351 250 $71,890

Education and Health Services $65,585766613 $44,694 779 $59,402

Leisure and Hospitality $32,0131,710948 $17,833 1,500 $30,084

Other Services $35,689161100 $17,306 152 $32,807

Public Administration $65,172651627 $42,071 616 $61,831

Source: Idaho Department of Labor- Quarterly Census of Employment Wages (QCEW)
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County State of Idaho United States

County 40,552 43,391 45,243 45,685 47,876 48,829 50,329 54,698 61,529 62,842 66,382

State of Idaho 36,229 37,863 39,622 40,385 41,905 43,766 45,741 49,691 55,417 57,140 59,385

United States 44,894 47,017 48,891 49,812 51,811 54,098 56,047 59,153 64,460 66,244 69,810

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

Source: U.S. Bureau of Economic Analysis

6. Top Employers, 2023

7. Real Per Capita Income, 2013 to 2023

Employer Ownership Employment Range

Shore Lodge Private 250 - 499

Tamarack Food And Beverage Private 250 - 499

U.s. Forest Service Federal Government 250 - 499

Mccall-donnelly School District Local Government 100 - 249

St. Luke's Mccall Private 100 - 249

Brundage Mountain Resort Private 100 - 249

Valley County Local Government 100 - 249

City Of Mccall Local Government 050 - 099

Albertsons Private 050 - 099

Cascade Medical Center Foundation Local Government 050 - 099

NOTE: Only employers that have given the Department permission to release employment range data are listed.  

Source: Idaho Department of Labor- Quarterly Census of Employment Wages (QCEW)
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9. Top 10 Cities Where People Who Work in Valley County Live, 2022

It is estimated that 2,701 workers lived and worked in Valley County in 2022. Another 1,943 

workers were employed in Valley County but lived outside, while 1,846 workers commuted to 

other counties for work.

Source: US Census Bureau

8. Labor Force Commuting Patterns, 2022

Count of All Jobs Percentage of Total JobsCity of Residence

1,641 35.3%McCall 

652 14.0%Boise

318 6.8%Cascade 

131 2.8%Meridian

114 2.5%Nampa

106 2.3%Donnelly 

45 1.0%Eagle

40 0.9%Twin Falls

38 0.8%Caldwell

34 0.7%New Meadows

Note: "All Jobs" includes private and public sector jobs. It also includes a count of workers with multiple jobs. Source: US 

Census Bureau- Longitudinal Employer-Household Dynamics (LEHD)
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10. Top 10 Cities Where People Who Live in Valley County Work, 2022

Jan Roeser, Labor Economist, Idaho Department of Labor • 317 W. Main Street, Boise, ID 83735 • (208) 

696 - 2172 • jan.roeser@labor.idaho.gov • Labor Market Information website: lmi.idaho.gov

For more Information, Contact:

Percentage of Total JobsCount of All JobsCity of Employment

McCall 849 18.7%

Boise 235 5.2%

Cascade 188 4.1%

Meridian 150 3.3%

Nampa 114 2.5%

Donnelly 70 1.5%

Caldwell 64 1.4%

New Meadows 56 1.2%

Eagle 45 1.0%

Lewiston 36 0.8%

Note: "All Jobs" includes private and public sector jobs. It also includes a count of workers with multiple jobs. Source: US 

Census Bureau- Longitudinal Employer-Household Dynamics (LEHD)
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